MONROE COUNTY HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT LEAD HAZARD CONTROL GRANT NYLHB0436- 09
MONROE COUNTY LEAD HAZARD CONTROL HOUSING UNIT LISTING

As a condition of the Monroe County Lead Based Paint Hazard Control Grant (12/1/2014-11/30/2017) each property owner has agreed to
allow their applicant property unit to appear on this Lead Hazard Control Housing Listing. The following properties have had identified
lead hazards controlled under Monroe County's Federal HUD NYLHB0588-14 Lead Hazard Control Grant. Lead hazards in each unit
were controlled using a combination of interim controls and/or permanent abatement controls. Each listed unit passed a Lead Hazard
Clearance as of the date indicated by ""Clearance Date'. Monroe County is required to maintain a publicly available listing of units in
which lead hazards have been controlled and ensure that these units are affirmatively marketed to agencies and low income families as
suitable housing for children less than six years of age.

NOTE: Monroe County does not guarantee the lead safe condition of these units following the Clearance Date. Maintenance of a lead safe
condition in these units following the clearance date is the responsibility of the property owner. Monroe County has no control over and
makes no warranties regarding actions that the residents or owners may have taken since the Clearance Date that may have disturbed lead
based paint and/or normal deterioration that might expose lead based paint, dust or soil. This listing is intended to be used as a guide and
it is incumbent upon a prospective tenant to review the lead-based paint reports in the possession of the property owner as to the lead-safe
status of any particular housing unit before renting.

1D # Street Address Apt# City/State Zip # Bedrooms  Year Built Risk Assessment Date Clearance Date
54 18 Lincoln St. #1 Rochester, NY 14605 3 1920 2/24/2016 4/20/2016
189 20 Oakman St 4 Rochester, NY 14605 2 1920 7/25/2018 11/26/2018
181 20 Oakman St 1 Rochester, NY 14605 3 1920 7/24/2018 11/30/2018
193 820 East Main St 1 Rochester, NY 14605 1 1920 7/2/2018 11/13/2018
162 820 East Main St 15 Rochester, NY 14605 2 1920 4/25/2018 11/13/2018
155 820 East Main St 2 Rochester, NY 14605 2 1920 4/18/2018 11/13/2018
156 820 East Main St 3 Rochester, NY 14605 2 1920 4/15/2018 11/13/2018
185 820 East Main St 11 Rochester, NY 14605 1 1920 6/27/2018 11/13/2018
186 820 East Main St 8 Rochester, NY 14605 1 1920 6/27/2018 11/16/2018
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East Main St
East Main St
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East Main St.

Holworthy St

30 Texas St

32 Texas St

21 Portsmouth Terr

21 Portsmouth Terr

432 Sawyer St

1013 Exchange St

1013 Exchange St.

122 Ambrose St
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Back

City/State
Rochester, NY
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1
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1
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1920
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1900
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Report Date:

Risk Assessment Date

6/26/2018

4/18/2018

7/2/2018

7/23/2018

6/27/2018

4/18/2018

4/25/2018

4/25/2018

4/13/2018

4/25/2018

4/13/2018

4/25/2018

7/2/2018

12/14/2017

6/21/2016

6/21/2016

9/28/2016

9/28/2016

4/4/2018

9/22/2015

9/22/2015

9/12/2018

Clearance Date

11/16/2018

11/13/2018

11/13/2018

11/13/2018

11/13/2018

11/13/2018

11/16/2018

11/13/2018

11/13/2018

10/17/2018

11/13/2018

11/13/2018

11/13/2018

9/14/2018

9/27/2016

9/23/2016

6/9/2017

6/9/2017

7/5/2018

8/4/2016

8/1/2016

11/20/2018

Friday, March 15, 2019
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122 Ambrose St
122 Ambrose St.
159 Saratoga Ave
159 Saratoga Ave
16 Phelps Ave.
16 Phelps Ave.
16 Phelps Ave.
168 Spencer St.
168 Spencer St.
169 Flint St

175 Magnolia St
175 Magnolia St
175 Magnolia St
175 Magnolia St.
237 Hawley St.
239 Hawley St.
33 Phelps Ave.
33 Phelps Ave.
358 Seward St
358 Seward St
360 Seward St

360 Seward St

Apt#

up/fron
down/fr
Apt. 3
Apt. 2
2

1

3

up

down

#1
#2
6
7
9

10

City/State
Rochester, NY

Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
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Zip
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14608
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14608
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14608
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# Bedrooms

2

1

1

1

Year Built
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1913

1913

1900

1900

1900
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1920
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1920
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Risk Assessment Date

9/18/2018
9/12/2018
7/14/2015
7/14/2015
4/20/2016
4/20/2016
4/20/2016
7/25/2017
7/25/2017
12/21/2016
5/23/2018
5/23/2018
5/23/2018
5/23/2018
2/13/2018
2/13/2018
11/5/2015
11/5/2015
12/14/2016
12/14/2016
12/21/2016

12/21/2016

Clearance Date

11/20/2018

11/30/2018

11/17/2015

11/17/2015

9/6/2016

8/31/2016

9/2/2016

10/30/2017

10/30/2017

7/17/2017

10/16/2018

10/22/2018

10/22/2018

10/16/2018

12/24/2018

12/20/2018

11/16/2016

11/15/2016

7/17/2017

7/17/2017

7/17/2017

7/17/2017
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360 Seward St

74 Lorimer St Up
74 Lorimer St. Down
90 Spencer St.

910 S Plymouth Ave

10 Berry St 3

10 Berry St 4
1022 North Goodman St.

143 Melville St Rear
143 Melville St front
1651 Norton St.

24 Arbutus St

391 Rosewood Ter

52 Frances St

527 Cedarwood Terr

531 Garson Ave

69 Copeland St

715 Parsells Ave Down
715 Parsells Ave up

779 Garson Ave.

93 Morton St

94 Crouch St.

City/State
Rochester, NY

Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY

Rochester, NY

Zip
14608

14608
14608
14608
14608
14609
14609
14609
14609
14609
14609
14609
14609
14609
14609
14609
14609
14609
14609
14609
14609

14609

# Bedrooms

1

2

3

3

Year Built

1920

1910

1910

1900

1880

1920

1920

1910

1920

1920

1917

1920

1920

1900

1914

1910

1924

1926

1926

1920

1920

1930
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Risk Assessment Date

12/21/2016
9/29/2015
9/29/2015
7/25/2017
6/28/2016
7/27/2016
7/27/2016
5/18/2016

12/19/2017
9/20/2018
8/30/2016

8/6/2015

6/4/2015
1/25/2017

8/4/2015
1/12/2017
5/31/2017
2/15/2018
7/31/2018
3/29/2016
2/10/2017

6/27/2016

Clearance Date

7/17/2017

2/18/2016

2/16/2016

10/30/2017

12/28/2016

11/17/2016

11/17/2016

8/9/2016

12/12/2018

12/20/2018

11/21/2016

1/25/2016

9/9/2015

9/19/2017

11/20/2015

5/22/2017

10/12/2017

9/12/2018

9/13/2018

7/25/2016

4/27/2017

9/26/2016
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95 Morton St.

1044 S Plymouth Ave
1046 S Plymouth Ave
125 Wellington Ave
127 Wellington Ave
1540 Jay St

220 Kenwood Ave
222 Kenwood Ave
223 Shelter St

225 Shelter St

301 Wellington Ave 2
301 Wellington Ave 4
301 Wellington Ave 7
301 Wellington Ave 1
301 Wellington Ave 8
301 Wellington Ave 6
301 Wellington Ave 5
301 Wellington Ave 3

324 Epworth St
326 Epworth St
41 Wilder St. B

59 Rockland Pk

City/State
Rochester, NY

Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY

Rochester, NY

Zip
14609

14611
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14611
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14611
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14611
14611
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14611
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14611
14611
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14611
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14611

14611

# Bedrooms

3

3

3

3

Year Built

1920

1900

1900

1907

1907

1920

1923

1923

1920

1920

1925

1925

1925

1925

1925

1925

1925

1925

1900

1900

1896

1900
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Risk Assessment Date

5/12/2016

1/19/2018

2/20/2018

9/20/2017

9/20/2017

4/23/2018

10/18/2016

10/18/2016

5/16/2018

5/16/2018

6/20/2017

6/21/2017

6/21/2017

6/20/2017

6/21/2017

6/21/2017

6/21/2017

6/21/2017

4/27/2018

4/27/2018

8/8/2016

12/5/2016
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Clearance Date

8/12/2016

12/21/2018

12/21/2018

9/24/2018

9/24/2018

10/9/2018

7/12/2017

6/28/2017

12/19/2018

12/10/2018

10/11/2017

10/11/2017

10/5/2017

10/11/2017

10/11/2017

10/5/2017

10/5/2017

10/11/2017

10/12/2018

10/11/2018

12/2/2016

5/12/2017
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822 Seward St.

93 Jefferson Ave
95 Jefferson Ave
4260 Lake Ave.
4260 Lake Ave.
122 Oriole St

124 Oriole St

197 Fulton Ave
239 Augustine St
29 Mason St

308 Augustine St
31 Mason St

310 Augustine St
32 Finch St.

389 Lexington Ave
389 Lexington Ave
389 Lexington Ave
39 Pierpont St.

40 Argo Pk

403 Raines Pk

405 Raines Pk

452 Maplewood Ave

Apt#

Up
Down
Down

Up

Down

Up

#2

City/State
Rochester, NY

Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY

Rochester, NY

Zip
14611

14611
14611
14612
14612
14613
14613
14613
14613
14613
14613
14613
14613
14613
14613
14613
14613
14613
14613
14613
14613

14613

# Bedrooms

3

3

4

2

Year Built

1920

1880

1880

1910

1910

1890

1890

1920

1935

1875

1910

1875

1910

1910

1920

1920

1920

1920

1923

1915

1915

1914
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Risk Assessment Date

6/2/2016

9/17/2015

10/6/2015

11/19/2015

11/19/2015

7/13/2016

7/13/2016

9/15/2015

5/14/2018

5/27/2015

3/22/2018

5/27/2015

3/22/2018

4/27/2016

9/8/2016

9/8/2016

9/8/2016

12/17/2015

9/10/2015

5/15/2017

5/15/2017

8/26/2015

Clearance Date

11/2/2016

2/25/2016

2/25/2016

8/17/2016

8/22/2016

10/7/2016

10/12/2016

2/18/2016

8/1/2018

11/25/2015

7/19/2018

11/25/2015

7/19/2018

6/24/2016

11/8/2017

11/20/2017

11/20/2017

6/22/2016

5/31/2016

9/7/2017

9/7/2017

11/19/2015
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Street Address

452 Maplewood Ave
452 Maplewood Ave

452 Maplewood Ave

46 Argo Pk
488 Clay Ave
488 Clay Ave.
50 Argo Pk
514 Clay Ave
52 Argo Pk
55 Finch St
911 Lake Ave.
239 Flower City Pk
20 Oakman St
20 Oakman St
106 Ellicott St.

107 Sherwood Ave

107.5 Sherwood Ave

126 Normandy Ave.
161 Normandy Ave.
292 Thurston Rd
294 Thurston Rd

297 Thurston Rd

H
o

#1
#4

#3

Down

Up

down

2

City/State
Rochester, NY

Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY

Rochester, NY

Zip
14613

14613
14613
14613
14613
14613
14613
14613
14613
14613
14613
14615
14616
14616
14619
14619
14619
14619
14619
14619
14619

14619

# Bedrooms

2

2

3

3

Year Built

1914

1914

1914

1923

1910

1910

1923

1912

1923

1920

1922

1909

1920

1910

1925

1915

1915

1928

1930

1920

1920

1920
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Risk Assessment Date

8/25/2015

8/25/2015

8/26/2015

8/11/2015

1/4/2018

1/4/2018

5/16/2016

3/29/2018

5/16/2016

11/17/2016

6/1/2016

7/21/2016

7/25/2018

7/25/2018

10/13/2016

2/26/2018

2/28/2018

8/17/2016

7/6/2016

12/29/2015

12/29/2015

1/28/2016
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Clearance Date

11/19/2015

12/3/2015

11/23/2015

2/1/2016

6/18/2018

6/20/2018

7/11/2016

6/19/2018

7/11/2016

5/3/2017

9/16/2016

6/13/2017

11/21/2018

11/26/2018

6/19/2017

7/12/2018

7/12/2018

4/28/2017

4/27/2017

6/8/2016

6/8/2016

8/23/2016



147

100

108
115
99
39
128
12
13
11
146
129

26
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H
o

299 Thurston Rd
335 Ravenwood Ave
337 Ravenwood Ave
364 Inglewood Dr down
366 Inglewood Dr

520 Post Ave

522 Post Ave

89 Pembroke St.

147 Berlin St

150 Dickinson St

37 Grafton St

55 Resolute St.

600 Wilkins St Rear
7 Mazda Terr

77 Milan St #2
77 Milan St #3
77 Milan St #1
85 Ferncliffe Drive

9 Mazda Terr

95 St. Casimir St

City/State
Rochester, NY

Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY
Rochester, NY

Rochester, NY

Zip
14619

14619
14619
14619
14619
14619
14619
14620
14621
14621
14621
14621
14621
14621
14621
14621
14621
14621
14621

14621

# Bedrooms

3

3

Year Built

1920

1920

1920

1920

1920

1930

1930

1915

1900

1926

1917

1920

1940

1900

1930

1930

1930

1920

1900

1927
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Risk Assessment Date

1/28/2016
8/23/2016
8/23/2016
5/11/2015
5/11/2015
4/26/2018
2/20/2018
10/12/2016
5/19/2015
1/19/2017
1/6/2017
11/2/2016
8/13/2015
8/1/2017
7/9/2015
7/9/2015
7/9/2015
2/1/2018
8/1/2017

7/28/2015

Clearance Date

8/23/2016

5/30/2017

5/30/2017

9/4/2015

9/4/2015

8/6/2018

8/6/2018

12/29/2016

8/20/2015

7/17/2017

4/13/2017

4/21/2017

12/11/2015

11/30/2017

11/24/2015

11/24/2015

11/24/2015

6/27/2018

11/30/2017

12/14/2015

Report Date: Friday, March 15, 2019



